

The Vanisha Foundation

## ANNUAL CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

The Vanisha Foundation, formerly called Operation Smile Because We Care Foundation is a non-profit charitable foundation registered under the Charities Act. Its purpose is to raise funds to support the provision of medical services, equipment and treatment for children with facial difference where medical funding may be limited or unavailable.

Our Annual Charity Golf Tournament will be held on Saturday, June 22nd, 2019 at the Pagoda Ridge Golf Course to raise funds for a worthwhile cause. Your support in sponsoring this event will definitely make an impact to the success of our Annual Charity Golf Tournament.

We thank you for your support in helping us in our plight.

"Together, we are helping children smile...one smile at a time".

If you have any questions about the tournament, please contact either Michael Kumar @ 778-238-9797 or Dilip Patel @ 604-209-6505.

Sincerely, The Vanisha Foundation

Dilip Patel Secretary

| SPONSORSHIPS   |
|--|
| Platinum Sponsorship\$1500Diamond Sponsorship\$1000Gold Sponsorship\$750Silver Sponsorship\$500Bronze Sponsorship\$250Hole Sponsorship\$125Please make cheques payable to 'The Vanisha Foundation' |
|  |
| ADDRESS  |
| PHONE # EMAIL  |
| CONTACT NAME TITLE   |
| SPONSOR'S SIGNATURE T.V.F. DIRECTOR<br>The Vanisha Foundation  |
| Website: www.thevanishafoundation.com<br>Charitable Registration #: 86370 6727 RR0001  |

